## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 360

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 14 of the Papago Council requires the approval of the Council of the issuance of tribal business licenses, and

WHEREAS, The Traders Committee of the Papago Council has considered the applications for peddlers licenses and has made recommendations to the Council concerning them,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that peddlers licenses be approved and upon payment of the proper fees, issued to the following applicants for the following peridds:

| Tracy's Trading Post       | March 25, 1948 to May 24, 1948 |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Covered Wells Trading Post | March 24, 1948 to May 25, 1948 |
| James Robinett             | March 27, 1948 to May 26, 1948 |
| Cababi Trading Post        | March 12, 1948 to May 12, 1948 |

The foregoing resolution was on Marche 12, 1948, duly enacted by a vote of 17 for and O against, by the Papago Council, pursuant to authority vested in it by Section 3 (e) of Article V of the Constitution of the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Papago Agendy, and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, Pursuant to Section 6, <sup>A</sup>rticle V of the Consitution and By-laws of the Papago

THE PAPAGO COUNTIL

Period

BY: <u>/S/ Thomas A. Segundo</u> Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

ATTEST:

197 1

> <u>/S/ Ida N. Wilson</u> Ida N. Wilson, Secretary & Treasurer

APPROVED: March 19, 1956

Name

/S/ Burton A. Ladd Burton A. Ladd, Superintendent